APPLICATION

A-00109226F1 AMC



DAVID H. RADCLIFF, P.C.
407 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17101

DAVID B. RADCLIFF TELEPHORE: (717) 657-9870

October 21, 1991
File: 49.477

¢
RE: GABLER TRUCKING, INC., A.109226, F. =\ "~—~—

Nurse Supplies, Inc.) o
(Rursery supplies, RECEIVED
Jerry Rich, Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

P. O. Box 3265 DCT 2119

Harrisburg, PA 17120
SECTL ARY'S OFFICE

Dear Mr. Rich: oille Lty Commission

I enclose for filing the original and one copy of an
application filed on behalf of my above named client. Also,
enclosed is a check in the amount of $350 to cover the filing fee.

A copy of this application is being forward to the applicant.

Very truly yours, .

@M#J%fﬂ/

David H. Radcliff

DHR/kr
Enclosure

cc: Harold C. Gabler, Jr.,
Gabler Trucking, Inc.
P.0. Box 220
Chambersburg, PA 17201




Form PUC 189 (Revised 11:86) 0

o
BEFORE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION H\E@ENED

0CT2 11991

‘SO: 3 ubE
APPLICATION FOR MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATE OR PER %Egurﬁt?%cmm;ssmn

(SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE PREPARING APPLIC.ATION)

In re: Applicgtion of GABLER TRUCKING, INC.. APPLICATION DOCKET
No. A.109226
for a certificate of public convenience or a permit Folder No. T |\ A

evidencing the Commission's approval of the right and
privilege of operating motor vehicles as a motor '
carrier for the transportation of PROPERTY.

TO PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION:

1, GABLER TRUCKING, INC.
(Full and correct name of applicant)

9
C
WG
(Trade name, if any) : & s W 3,
The trade name __been registered with the Secretary of 'thg] - 7

{has or has not)

2.

Commonweaslth on (attach copy of stamped registration form).

“(date)

P.0O. Box 220

3. Road -V
(Business Street Address) (P.O. Box, if any)

Chamhershurg, Franklin PA 17201 (717) 264-4184
(City) (County) (State) (Zip) . (Telephone)

icati s H. RADCLIFF, P.C.
4. Applicant's attorney (for this application) is: DAVID ,

David H. Radcliff, Esg., 407 North Front St., Harrisburg., PA 17101
(Name)  (Address) (Telephone) (717)236-9318

5. Any notice, process or order of the PUC should be served upon:

Dauid H  Radcliff. Esg., 407 North Front St., Harrisburg, PA 17101
(Name) {Address)

6. Applicant ( does o hold Pa. PUC authority under Docket No. A.JyOU92%6 ETED
- {does or does not [ N " :K
' m]Wmdﬂ

and operates as a o man ceyrier. APPLICATION DOCKET
(common or contract) 7 ] NOV 1 9 199§

oo gy ' — T | ENTRY No. |

e . e ——— 1 —————— i e m e




7. Applicant does 0 hold Interstate Comme‘! Commission authority
* (does or does not)

at Docket No. MC~27818

8. Applicant is (check one):

-

[] Individual

Partnership. Attach copy of partnership agreement and list names and addresses

of partners below (use additional sheet if necessary). -
{Name) (Address)
[x] Corporation. Organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and
qualified to do business in Pennsylvania by -Pegistering with the Secretary of
the Commonwealth on March 26, 1990 (Attach copy of Certificate

of Incorporation or Authority and statement of charter purpose). Include as
an attachment a list of corporate officers and their titles and the names,
addresses and number of shares held by each stockholder.

9. Attach the following, as appropriate (check those attached):

Partnership Agreement.
Trade Name registration certificate.
Certificate of Incorporation or Authority. Previously filed

Statement of corporate charter purpose. Previously filed

M B 0w >
B &EOO

List of corporate officers and stockholders.Previously filed




10. That the nature and character of the service to be rendered by applicant isthe trans-
portation of property as a Common [ | Contract carrier by means of motor

vehicles as follows:

See Exhibit A

11. Applicant is not now engaged in any intrastate transporthtion of property for compensation
in Pennsylvania (except as authorized by the'certificates of public convenience or
* permits specified in Paragraph 6) and will not engagein the fransportation for which
approval is herein sought unless and until authorization for such transportation shall

be received.

CORPORATE SEAL GABLER TRUCKING, INC.
~ {Print Name of Corporation, Partnership, Trade-Name
or Individual)*

Harold C. Gabler., Jr.
(Signature}

(Signature)

*If a partnership, each partner must sign; if a corporation, at least one officer must

sign, and corporate seal affixed.



THIS MUST BE COMPLETED BY NOTARY PUBLIC

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT (Natural Person)} -

(14

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
County

8s:

y being duly sworn (affirmed) according to law,
deposes and says that the facts above set forth are true and correct; or are true and correct
to the best of his knowledge, information and-belief and he expects to be able to prove the -

same at the hearing hereof. : .

Signature of Affiant
Sworn and subscribed before me this
day of 19
My Commission Expires ]

Signature of Official Administering Oath

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT {(Corporation)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
County

(1]

§s:

Harpold C,. Gabler, Jr. , being duly sworn (affirmed) according to

law, deposes and says that he is President of Gabler Trucking, Inc.
(Office of Affiant)

3 that he is authorized to and does make this

(Name of Corporation)
affidavit for it; and that the facts above set forth are true and correct; or are true and correct
to the best of his knowledge, information and belief and that he expects the said
Gabler Trucking: Inc. to be able to prove the same

(Name of Corporation)
at the hearing hereof. ) 7/'/// %/
7

Harold C. Gabler, Jé., President
Signature of Affiant

}
Sworr and subscribed before me this ’(g

day of D(_MM 19 97
My Comn}iﬁsion Expires RO“Q‘F}(\ ?O—’L\Wﬂ%\

Signature off Official Administering Odth

Fia!ph Faheney Jr., Notary Public
Hamilton Township, Franklin County |

Nolarial Sea)
*y Commission Expires March 22 1993




.’

Gabler Trucking, Inc. seeks the following authority:

"To transport, as a common carrier, by motor
vehicle, property for Nursery Supplies, Inc.,
between its facilities im“*BiU¢€ks’ County and
Franklin County, Pennsylvania, and from said
facilities to points in Pennsylvania)and vice

versa."

Tt
EXHIBIT A



December 6, 1991

DAVID H RADCLIFEF
ATTORNEY AT LAW

407 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG PA 17101

In re: A-00109226, F. 1, Am—-C - Application of Gabler Trucking, Inc.

Dear Sir:

The application of Gabler Trucking, Inc. has been captioned as
attached and will be submitted for review provided no protests are filed on
or before December 30, 1991, If protests are filed, you will be advised as
to further procedure.

You are further advised that the above application will be
published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin of December 7, 1991.

Very truly yours,

David Ehrhart
Supervisor — Application Section
Bureau of Transportation

DE:RP:rs

cc: Applicant
1580 Gabler Road
Chambersburg, PA 17201

DOCHRENT
FGLOER




® ¢

A-00109226, Folder 1, Am—-C GABLER TRUCKING, INC. (1580 Gabler Road,
Chambersburg, Franklin County, PA 17201), a corporation of the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, inter alia - fruit from orchards and packers in the county
of Franklin to other points in Pennsylvania; SO AS TO PERMIT the
transportation of property, for Nursery Supplies, Ine., between its
facilities in the counties of Bucks and Franklin, and from said facilities,
to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. Attorney: David H. Radeliff, 407
North Front Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101.




PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS

DEC -7 1991

Published in Pennsylvania Bulletin

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION
COMMON CARRIER
NOVEMBER 1991

A-00109226
F. 1
Am~C

Application of Gabler Trucking, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, for amendment to its common carrier certificate, which grants
the right, inter alia, to transport, by motor vehicle, fruit from orchards
and packers in the county of Franklin to other points in Pennsylvania; S0 AS
TO PERMIT the transportation of property, for Nursery Supplies, Inc., between
its facilities in the counties of Bucks and Franklin, and from said
facilities, to polnts in Pennsylvania, and vice versa.

NK : kmb
11/21/91

Application received: 10/21/91
Application docketed: 11/19/91

VA

DUGGHET
DA

=

DEC 30 1391

_ Protests due




